TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
J. L. Darling Corporation		04/15/2013	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	J. L. Darling LLC	
Street Address:	2614 Pacific Highway East	
City:	Tacoma	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98424	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	0632271	"RITE IN THE RAIN"	
Registration Number:	1405810	DURA-RITE	
Registration Number:	1544376	POLYTAG	
Registration Number:	1686362		
Registration Number:	3197609	WEATHER JET	
Registration Number:	4079473	OUTDOOR WRITING PRODUCTS FOR OUTDOOR WRI	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 803-272-8368
Email: steve@sound-ip.com
Correspondent Name: Stephen M. Evans
Address Line 1: PO Box 52652

Address Line 4: Bellevue, WASHINGTON 98015-2652

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005007 FRAME: 0270

OP \$165.00 0632271

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0505-699-999	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen M. Evans	
Signature:	/STEPHEN M EVANS/	
Date:	04/15/2013	
Total Attachments: 3 source=0504-699-999 - TM et al. assignment (signed)#page1.tif source=0504-699-999 - TM et al. assignment (signed)#page2.tif source=0504-699-999 - TM et al. assignment (signed)#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005007 FRAME: 0271

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, J. L. Darling Corporation, a Washington state corporation having a principal place of business at 2614 Pacific Highway East, Tacoma, Washington (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of certain trademarks, trade names and similar properties listed on Schedule A (hereinafter "Trademarks"), including all corresponding United States and foreign common law trademark rights, as well as all corresponding United States and foreign applications and/or registrations issuing thereon, and of the corresponding goodwill of the business associated with each Trademark of Schedule A, which Schedule forms a part of this Trademark Assignment and is integrated herein;

and

WHEREAS, J. L. Darling LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having a principal place of business at 2614 Pacific Highway East, Tacoma, Washington (hereinafter "Assignee"), desires to acquire said Trademarks, including the rights to any applications and/or registrations thereon, and the goodwill of the business associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One and No/100 Dollars (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers unto Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks of Schedule A, together with the goodwill of the business associated with and/or symbolized by the Trademarks of Schedule A, and with all rights of action, in law or in equity, for any past or future infringement thereof. Assignor agrees to promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives all papers, instruments or affidavits required to carry out and record this transfer and assignment of the Trademarks of Schedule A to Assignee.

The Trademarks of Schedule A and any applications and/or registration thereon are to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor if this assignment and transfer had not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Assignment to be executed and effective as of the 15th day of April, 2013.

For Assignor J. L. Darling Corporation

(next page has notarial certificate)

By:	By:
Name: SUIS SILVER	Name: Stor SILVED
Capacity: Co-President	Capacity: Manager
	\mathcal{O}

Page 1 of 3

For Assignee J. L. Darling LLC

STATE OF WASHINGTON)
and the second) SS
COUNTY OF PIERCE)

Before me, as a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared a representative of Assignor and Assignee, to me personally known, and each of whom executed the foregoing Trademark Assignment in my presence and acknowledged the execution thereof as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth and expressed.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 1/28/2014

(next page has Schedule A)



SCHEDULE A

Туре	Mark	App. No.	App. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
US	"Rite in the Rain" (stylized)	71691933	1955-07-26	0632271	1956-08-07
EC	"Rite in the Rain" (stylized)	000552521	1997-06-05		1999-02-02
US	DURA-RITE	73579792	1986-01-27	1405810	1986-08-19
CA	DURA-RITE	0563898	1986-06-05	TMA332556	1987-10-02
US	POLYTAG	73720408	1988-04-04	1544376	1989-06-20
US	pencil logo	74109273	1990-10-26	1686362	1992-05-12
US	WEATHER JET	78667813	2005-07-11	3197609	2007-01-09
WA	ALL WEATHER		2011-05-25	54627	2011-05-25
US	OUTDOOR WRITING PRODUCTS	85284424	2011-04-01	4079473	2012-01-03
CL	POLYDURA				
CL/TN	RITE IN THE RAIN (typeface)				
CL	RITE GREEN				
CL	ARCHIVAL FOR SURVIVAL				
CL	ALL-WEATHER				
CL	ALL-WEATHER WORLDWIDE				
CL	WRITE THROUGH ANYTHING				
TN	J. L. DARLING				

Page 3 of 3

RECORDED: 04/15/2013